      Saline Lake Game and Fish Preserve   
                                                Commission
                                                   P.O. Box 847, Winnfield, La. 71483
                                                     Meeting Minutes

Meeting Date:
     May 28, 2015

Meeting Location:
Winn Parish Courthouse

Members Present:
 B. Barton,  R. Bagwell, B. Hightower, Buck Carter

Members Absent:
 L. Thompson

Meeting called to order at:  6:30 pm                  by:  B. Hightower

Invocation by:  
B. Barton

Pledge of Allegiance by:  
R. Bagwell

Agenda:

Adopt agenda

                          Agenda for May 28, 2015 Meeting

                           Motion:  Billy Barton   Second: Richard      Vote: Unanimous

Adopt last meeting minutes

                         Meeting Minutes of the May 28, 2015 meeting:

                                          See Attachment:

        Motion: Billy Barton        Second: Richard Bagwell          Vote: Unanimous          

New/Old Business:

1. Financial Report (Thru 05/21/2015)

Checkbook Activity:
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                                                                                                       Finiancial Activity ( Checking Account)2015

Date                                                 Activity        Check #      Amount (+)        Amount (-)        Balance

1/1/2015 Beginning Balance $2,855.76 

1/22/2015 SWEPCO (Chee Chee Dam Boat Ramp) Dec and Jan 1262 $25.31 $2,830.45

1/22/2015 Entergy (Mulligan Inn Boat Ramp) Dec and Jan 1263 $41.86 $2,788.59 

1/22/2015 Entergy (Key Hole Boat Ramp) Dec and Jan 1264 $21.78 $2,766.81 

1/22/2015 Deposit $290.00  $3,056.81 

2/22/2015 SWEPCO (Chee Chee Dam Boat Ramp) 1265 $12.49  $3,044.32

2/22/2015 Entergy (Mulligan Inn Boat Ramp) 1266 $20.36  $3,023.96

2/22/2015 Entergy (Key Hole Boat Ramp) 1267 $10.05  $3,013.91 

2/23/2015 Deposit $75.00  $3,088.91 

3/27/2015 Entergy (Mulligan Inn Boat Ramp) 1268 $20.45  $3,068.46 

3/27/2015 Entergy (Key Hole Boat Ramp) 1269 $10.62 $3,057.84 

3/27/2015 SWEPCO (Chee Chee Dam Boat Ramp) 1270 $12.85  $3,044.99 

4/23/2015 SWEPCO (Chee Chee Dam Boat Ramp) 1271 $12.16  $3,032.83 

4/23/2015 Entergy (Key Hole Boat Ramp) 1272 $10.13  $3,022.70 

4/23/2015 Entergy (Mulligan Inn Boat Ramp) 1273 $19.56  $3,003.14 

5/21/2015 Entergy (Mulligan Inn Boat Ramp) 1274 $20.61  $2,982.53 

5/21/2015 Entergy (Key Hole Boat Ramp) 1275 $10.68  $2,971.85 

5/21/2015 SWEPCO (Chee Chee Dam Boat Ramp) 1276 $12.65  $2,959.20 


2. CD Activity
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1/1/2015 Beginning Balance $11,345.40

1/14/2015 Interest $1.92  $11,347.32

2/11/2015 Interest $1.92  $11,349.24

3/17/2015 Interest $1.92  $11,351.16

4/17/2015 Interest $1.92  $11,353.08

5/16/2015 Interest $1.92  $11,355.00



Motion to accept financial report:

Motion: Billy Barton

Second: Richard Bagwell        Vote:  Unanimous


3.  Mr. Richard Bagwell, Secretary/Treas. formally resigned; letter was presented to attending                       
                 commission members

4. Buck Carter was appointed  as Secretary / Treas by the Winn Parish Police Jury

 to replace Richard Bagwell                  


Motion to accept Buck Carter as Secretary/Treas



Motion: Billy Barton   
Second: Richard Bagwell
Vote: Unanimous

5.Delinquent blind owners were mailed letters

6. Title 76 was discussed

7. Villis Dowden and Wesley Maddox with the State Wildlife and Fisheries presented an

update on the spraying efforts 
8. Public/Commission Comments:

There was open discussion about what measures should be taken to help control the salvinia situation. Mr. Maddox addressed all issues.
Adjourn:


Motion Made By: Billy Barton
Second: Richard Bagwell
Vote: Unanimous
________________________________                                        __________________________

Bill Hightower, President





Buck Carter, Secretary/Treas.
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